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e CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, CI&CUIT BENCH LUCKNGH,

Review Petition No, 539 of 1990 (L)
' IN
Registration O.A. No, 90 of 1989 (L)

$.C, Agrawal. ore L s vee Applicant.

Versus
r Union of India and others 4.. ... +.. Respondents,

Hon *ble Mr . Justice Ko N_ath,".’roco
Hon'ble Mr, K. Cbayye,A.l,.

( By Honable Mr. K, Cbayya,A.M.)

. This review petition arises on the order and
% judgment dated 9,8,1990 ih O,A., No, 90 of 1989 (L) S.C

Agrawal Vs, Union of India and others,

2 The applicant was an employee ©f the Northern
Railway, Lucknow, He was proceeded with departmentally on'

a minor charge and awérded punishment of witthlding. of
increments for & period of 2 years by order dated 31.12,1587,
The apﬁlicant preferred an appeal whibh was rejected on the

ground that it was not preferred within time,

3. Aggrieved by ihe_punishment'as also the appeliate
©30e@ orders, the applicant had ﬁéved_Oﬂﬂ}vNo.9O'0i 1989
alleging that the enquiry was not held in the case and that
imposition of punishment was lnv1olat10n of the prlnClpleS

of natural justice, He also contended that the punishment
will run beyond the date of supgrannuation i.e, 31.10.1990

vis such , e enquiry was necessary in"Such cases but he was

awarded punishment without any enqulry.

4, ' {n behalf of the LeSpondents, it'was contended

1

that the charge was for minor pena&ty ahd no enquiry was

Contd e e e 2p/"
N



necessary and that the punishment has already been

- 2 -

implemented and that the punishment order was served
on the applicant and in any case, the applicant has preferreuv

an appeal which he could not have done unless he was aware
not

 of the punishment and that he did/take up the plea that a

copy of the punishment order was not served on him,

S .~ After comsidering the matter, we have dismissed

the application as without any merit,

6. In this review petition, it is stated that in

our Order, there is epror. of fact and lew. It is stated

that we have presumed @@ knowledge of Ga® punlshment on
the part of the applicant, though, the punishment order

was not served on the applicant as laid down in the statutory
Aules. It is also stated that we have not taken into consi-
-deration that the perlod of punlshment w1ll affect ‘the
pension of the applicant, as ‘such enquiry was necessary in
the disciplinary matter. It is also mentioned that in
calculation of punishment period (para-7) we have made an,

errcr.

7. Wie have cons idered the averments in the review

petition. We have carefully examined our oOrder in the

main petition dated 9,8,1990. The grounds raised in the
review petltlon are similar to the grounds raised in the 49 
main petition, We have dlscuqsea the merits of the case wit/
paras 6,7,8 & 9 of our judgment. Admittedly, the charge
was for minor penalty and no enquiry is called for in such
matters.‘The disciplinary aufhority proceeded to impose
penalty after considering the representation of the
applicant, This is in accordance with the Rallway Servants
(Discipline & Appeal)Rules, 1968. Regarding non service

of the punishment order, in para-9 we have discussed the
entire issue and held that the applicant was aware of the

punishgent or else, he would not have preferred an appeal,

Contd ae e 3}:‘/"
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It was &slso observed that'théxe were two or three disciplinaryA
mitters in which the applicant wes punished. Some of these
punishments were either reduced or set aside by appellate
authorities. The order of punishment was awarded on 3.12.1987
and increqents which fell due on 1.1.1988 and 1.1.1989 were
withhold. The respondents had alsoc stated that the puniishrent
order had also been implemented. The applicant's retirement

was on 31.10,1990 and the pﬁnishnent order had been implemented

well before the retirement of the applicant,

p _ 3
8, Regarding the quantum of punishment, we hBld that
the Tribunal csn not go into that aspect,

e : For reasons stated>ab0ve, we doO not see that there

is any errcr of either fact or law in Oour order dated 9.8,1990,
We are of the view that there is no merit in the review petition
and accordi

, Afr ' ; ‘ %U
\ mbgf(f;‘ %ﬁy 449 8|

Vice-Chairman

ly it is rejected,

Doted: 4% Sepliuby 1991,
' r
(n-u-)
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ,ALLAHABAD,.
Circuit Bench, Lucknowe
Review Petition No. $39 @ of 1990. % y
SeCeAgarwal e s sApplicant/Petitioner
T Versus
Union of India zn¢ others e s sRESpONGENES o
K4 I ¥ D 2 X
Sle.
NOoe Details O0f the docuements Pages:
1. P hotosstat copy of the Judgment passed
by the Hon'ble Tribunal in OeA.N0.90/1989L 1+to8

}' ’ W
f;¥§<§;//- .
/é Signaturd ofthe appliconte
Liucknowy

Pated: 29.8.90.
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BEFORE CENTRAIL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD BENCH,

Circuit Bench Lucknowe

Review Petltlon Under Section ZZF of C.i;}’Act rezé with

rule 17 of Central Administrative Procedure Rule 1987

and order 47 rule 1 Of CuPeCe

In Res-

OsAe NO90 Of 1989L

Se+CeAgarwal | essApplicant/Petitioner

Versus

tnion of India and others ’ e« sRespOnNdents. .

\
The applicant /petitioner most respectfylly
filed the review petition agiinst the judgment passed
by the Hon'ble Tribunazl on 9.8.90 in O.A. N0.90/ 1989L

on the following groundss—

G ROUNDSS

1 Tha t} there is a gross violation of statutory
rul es erbodied in the Railway Servants Discipline and appeal
Rules 19680

-

2e That, there is avery omlssmn? or patent Of grave
has
mistake / e_rror/crept in the judgment prounced by this

Hon'ble Tribunale

3. That there is s important matter of evidence which

after exercise of due delj.gence couls not be produced at

the time of passing ofths decree.
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4. That there is substantial point of law involved
in the casep s0 the review pstition is alsO sustained

on this pointe

5 That some mistske Or error AxXapparent on the

face of the record is found .

Ge That thé statutory rules laid'down in rule 12 and
20 ofthe Disciplinarfwandﬁppeal Ryles &x exclusively meant
for Railway servants which is reproduced below has not been
complied by the respondentse. In this way the respondents
did not serve oxder of pﬁnishment on. the épplipant.Tbe
Hoh;ble Tribunal has Observed that knowlzdge is enough.
This sort of thing is not provided in the statutory rules
and this can not over right the staﬁutory rules .The

Tl bawal ‘ @~¢QAMAAQ,<ﬁV¢MNx:kmgA

Hon'ble /\h as erroneously Observed that knowledge(is enoughe
N

It shows that the Hon'ble Tribunsl has Observed presumptione

L]

' ®12- Communication of orders: Clarffication anad

Rly. Board's decisions

Serviseof the notice of imposition of penaltys:

As fér as possible the actual service of an order /
notice which seeks to impose g punishment on thelRailrway
servant concerned , is desirable and , .therefore, with a
view to ensuring actuzl service of the order/ notice
on the reilway servant concerned, the authority  should
expiore all the possibilities of serving the orders /

notices , as indicated beloy:-

(i) W here the Railway Servant is present in office
the order/ notice sinould be served on him in persone If he

refuses +t0 accept the sgne or evades 1its service on him
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on_one plea or the otherh the fact Oof his refusal'etc.
should be reCOrdeQ in writing - and 51gnature ofthe witnesses
in vhose presence the oraer/ notice is at“enpted to be
served on him, taken in support of such attempt. The order/
notice should be deeﬂed to have come into foxxea effect
from the date on which itw as sO attempted +o be s erved

on the Railway servant concemed, unless it specifies any

 subsequent date from which it has to take'effect s irrespect-

ive of wbether he accepts it or note.

(ii) In case,’ the Railway servant is not present in office
the order / notice should be cormunicated to him athim his

last known address by registered post, acknowledgement duee.

.In case the Railw y Servant accepts the oOrder
of the notice sent by reglstered post, AeDe. it shoulm be
deened t0 have come into effect from the date of such
acceptance tﬁereofg unleés it specifies any subsequent
date from which it has to teke effect. |

In case the Raiday Servant concerned ddes not
accept tﬁe order/ notice gna the seme is returned undeliverec
by the postal authority with the éndorsémentﬁ such as % d4d=
ressee not found® » "refused to accept® etc, it should o
be pasted on the notice board of tbe Railway premises
in which the emplOyeé concerned, wagﬁorking last as well
as in a place in the last noted local address of the
Railway Servant. The order/ notice should be deemed tOhave
come into effect frol the date of issue thereof unless it
specifies any subssquent datefrom which it has to take.

effectR.

0004



9 26 = Of Part VII Misce Discipline and Appeal Rules
for Railway Servants 1968.
“gervice of orders , notices etc.Every order,
notice and other .process made or issued under
these rules, shall be served in person on the
Railway servant concerned or communicated

to him by registered post"-

% Orders of imposition Of penalty under rule 6(IV) of the

Railway Servants (-Discipline and Appeal Rules ,1968) .

NO. Place of issue
Dated:
Shri
( THROUGHe s 00 e vsee)

I have carefully considered your representatioh
dated eeesesseees in reply to the Memorandum of ChaEge
sheet NOessssossssesdated I do not find your
representation to be satisfactory due to the following
reasons

L2 B IR BN AR BN A IR J

I therefore hold you and guilty of the charge(s) ViZessssos
levelled against you and have decided t© impOse upon

you the penalty of with-holding of increment.your

increment raising your pay from RSeeeseeeese tO RSeoesese

in the grade %.;....... normally due ONesssses is ,therefors
with held for a period Of eesceece YEALS eeess ronths

with/ without postponing your future incre ment.

2e Under rule 18 ofthe Railway Servant (Discipline

and Appeal )Rule » 1968, &n appeal against these orders

lies t0O esecee provided....
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(1) the appeal is submitted within 45 days frouthe

date you receive @rders and
(ii) the sppesl does not contain improper or disrespect-
ful langaage

3. Plecse ocknowledge receipt of this letter.

}‘ Signature......-.
N?me ce0osenvonee

De. -
Designation of the/authority "=

Te That the respondents could not producé the

shgmatures Of the son of the gpplicant in token of the

receipt Of the punishment order when it was denied

by the applicant thot the same was not received b=yhis

son when the counsel for the spplicant asked the

/d jeadned counsel of the respondents tO show the signatures
Of the son of the applicant for recsipt of the punishment
order he sald to the Honw"ble Tribunal that he can not
produce the signatures of the son of the applicant .
Phe Hon'ble Tribunal has wrongly presumed that it was
received by the son of the cppliceant as he authorised
for the sane .Para 7 page 6 of the judgment is only

based o presumptions .

8. That the compliznce of rule 11 (2) of the Railway
gervants Discipline and #ppeal ,1968 was required to be
complied with under the statutory rules when the punishment
hes adversely affected the pensionary benefits of the
spplicant .The Hon'ble Tribunal has sRROEBOMSkY committed
a grave error in calculating theperio¢ of punishment
P as is shown in thejudgement on page 7e+The learned counsel
Szz'*/’!\/ for the spplicant pointed out all these things during

the course Of agguments which were not observed by this
'-[‘I:
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Hon'ble Tribunal and entirely left the matter at the
mercy of the applicant «The details of the punishm-nt

are as underse

:I.) I crement stopped for two years Endorced from
with effect from 1l.1.88 vide and to 1e.1.88 -
order NOTG/ 74/ Misc//9UP/87 30.6.88
dated 11 +9+87 which was reduced fQuashed by this

to 6 months by the appellat e authoritye. Hon'ble

Tribumal e

ii—iAs mentioned in last 3 lines 1.7.88 to
31.6.89
page 6 of the judgment, the punish=
ment was to béeoperative for a period
of one year but left out that the
ufuture increment was also stopped.?
| The punishmaftt imposed by the disciplinary authorit:
by reducing the applicant in rank to Guard Grade 'C!' in
grade [501200-2040 at the bottom of the grade , so the
punishmert issued on 3+12.87 in the present case was not
operated becausec Oof this punishment which was operated
with effect from 7.12.87 «The punishment was further
reduced to WIT one year by CePeTeSe/NeRlye, ondthe

punishment enforced .

iii) The punishment order of with~holding of  1.7.89
t0 30469C
increment w&sx for two gears was enforced 1.,7.90 to

. 30.6.91
after 3106089. .

be

In this way the applicant will/adversely affected at the
time Of retirement mnd the increment will not be earned
by the applicant which will go beyond 3141090 the

datew Of supernauation and the compliance of rule 11(2)

wWas Necessary « In this way the Hon'ble Tribunal has



3
comnitted an error which is gpparent .
9. That it has been held by this Hon'ble Court

on page No.7 thatthe punishment order has already been
implenented « It does not mean that the punishment

has been impiemented and that can not be challenged either
in appeal or before this I{On:ble Tribunagl « The entry

was made only in service record which can be altered

by means of either appellate order or judgment of the
Hon'ble Y ribunal.This observation of the Hont'ble

Tribunal is also erroneous.

10. That the respondents have charged the applicant
for violation of rule 3(iii) of the Railway Servants
Conduct Rules which defines ( uﬁbecoming 0. a railway
Sefvant 5 whereas the imputation of misconcuct is not
as such that it may declare the applicant as unbecoming
of a railway servént sO this also involves substential

point of law .

11. That in the appeal it has alrea’y been pointed
out that an inquiry under rule 11(2) is necessary because
it hes adversely affected the retirement benefits so

the inquiry was necessary 't also involves substantial
point of law which the Hon.'rble '%ribunal has erroneously

ignored .

12 That the appliceftion for enquiry was personally
hznded over to the Disciplin ary authority for which the
officer never grants s receipt and the denial of the
respondents for receipt of the same iz not to Le trusted

in view of the sbove «The applicant has filed orders oOf

14



the Railway Board communiceted vide letter NO.E& AB6RG=6~3
dated 11.2.86 ( RBE=17/86)According to which 1f the
disciplinary authopity after due consideratione come tO
the conclusion that any inquiry is not necessary he should
say SO in writing indicating its rezsons instead of
rejecting the request for holding inquiry summarily without
any indication that it has applied its mind to the

request as such , an action could be construed as denial
0of natural justice.The letter is reproduced below for

ready referencet-

“ A copy of the Depart:ent of Personnel and

Trainings's Office memorandum No.110 12/18-%51:?;: (a) dated

128+10~85 on the zbove subject is encloseds The contents

of the smme may be brought to the notice of zall concerned
for complience. Rule 16(1) and 16(1-2) of the CCS( CCA)
Rules 1965 mentioned therein correspond o0 Rules 13 ‘(1)
and 11(2) respectively, Of hthe ReSe( D & a) Rules 1968
regardingp‘ procedure for imposition of minor penalties.
Extract from the Department of Personnel & Trdining
Vffice Memorandum No.11012/18/85 -Estt.(a) dated

28th October, 1985.

1. The undersigned as directed to say that the
stafif side of the Nctional Council ( JCM) set up to
consider n:evisiori of CCS»( CC‘.A$ Rules 1965 and suggested
that Rule 1961 shoulcdbe amended sO as to provide for
holéing an inquiry even for imposition of minor penalty.
if the accused employee requested for such an

inguirye

2. The zbove suggestion has been given a detailed

considerationeRule 16 ( 1-3) of the CCs( CCA)ﬂ Rules
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1965 provides for the holdiny of an inquiry even vhen

a minor penclty is to be imposed in the circumstances
indicated therein. In other cases, where a minor

penalty is to be imposed, Rule 16(1) ibid leeves it to the
discretion of disciplinéry authority to d ecide whether

an inquiry should be held or note The implication of theés
Rule is that on receipt Of representation of the Govte
servant concerned on the imputetions of Mis-conduct or
Mis=behaviour comaunicated to him, the disciplinary
authority should apply its mind to =zll facts and circum~
stances gn d the ressons urged in the représentation

fior holding a detailed incuiry cndéferm an opinion
whether an inquiry is necessary ast or not. In a case
where a delicuent Covernment servent has asked for
imspection of certain documents and cross servent has
asked for inspection of certain documents and cross
examination of the prosecution withesses, the disciplinary
authority shoulé ngturelly apply its mind more closely

t0 the request and should not reject the request solely
onthe ground that an inquiry is not mendatory. If the
records indicate, thet notwithstanding the points

urged by theGovernment Servant the disciplinary authority
could, after due consideration, come to the conclusion
that mn inquiry is not necessary » it should say sO in
writing ingicating its reasons,, instead of rejecting

the request for holcing inquiry summarily without any
indication that it has opplied its mind to the reduest,

as such an zction could be constfued as denisl of natural
justicee.

3. Ministry of agriculature etc. are reguested to

bring these instructiohs +to the notice of &ll disciplinar
authorities under their controle.®

e« 10
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The Hon'ble Tribunal did not consider the statutory
provisions laid down in the above orders of the Rallway
Board and committed a gross error in not considering the

rules.

13. The reSpbndents produced =the records for the perusal
of the Hon:ble Tribunzl in the doseince of my counsel so the
spplicant could not «avail the opportunity in rebutting the
same and thereby there is complete denial of principles

of natureal justice to the applicante

14. The order of the appellate authority is not in speaking
order and this point was alsoO by-passed by the Hon'ble
Tribunal e

15. The spplicant has been charged andheld responsible
for utter cpathy in -violation of para 3% 1) ( ii) of the
Railway Services Conduct R ules of 1966 .The para 3(1) (ii)

of the Conduct Rules is laid down as such .
i) To maintain gbsolute integrity
ii) To maintain devotion to duty

16. The caslculation Of the progressive punctuslity of -
Mail and Express Trains shown as‘9399% instead of 9243%

ahd the applicént showing his innocence about the same

does not constitute the violation of the above paras and
mis-conduct eMoreover the Railway administration has suffered
no irreparablek loss .This charge has nothing to do with the
absolut e integrity or devoticn to duty .The applicant aid not
disregard any order Of the authorities which was not brought

to0 the notice of the spplicante.



17. That as per printed sericl 8949 under which the

ZOpTODE the letter NO.ED& A 86RG 6-12 dated 17.2.86

was issued by the Dy.Director Establishmentib & A YRlye
Board %=, in c ase of imposition of minor penelties where
no inquiry is held the disciplinagry suthority while passing
orders should communicate to the employee concerned the
brief reasons for the final decision regarding the guilt
ofthe employvec.Thi¥s statutory rules have notbeen followed

in any respect by the reSpondents .

Copy of the aforesgid letter is reproduced belows-

Usubs- Discplihe znd Appeal Rules-Procedure
for imposition of minor penalties.

In accordance with the instructions contained in
para 3(1) of Board's confidential letter NOGE (D&A) 69RGE-7
doted 30.6669 , which were reiterated vide Board's letter
No«.E( D & A) /70/RG6~17 dated 18-8=70 ,, in cases Of impositior
of minor penalties , where no indquiry is held , the disciplin-
ary authority, while passing orders should communicate to
the employee concerned the brief reasons for the final
decision regarding the guilt of the employees

It has been represented to Board that the above
instructiofis are not being folloved by scme Railway Adninist~
rotions oIt is thercfore, desired +that the Board's aforesaid
instructions should be reiterated once again for strict
compliance by all disciplinary authoritiese".

P R AYE R

WHEREFORE, it is prayed that-iim, under the facts ahd
circumstances of the casees the Hon'ble Tribunal may be
pleased t® allow the Review Peition znd quash the punishment
order contained in the cppliccatione

Verifications
I, SeCeAgarwal,son of 2hri Se.LeAgarwal, aged about
58 years, 6& working as a Chief Controller 4o heresby werify
that the contents of paras 1 to 17 of the Review Petition
are true to my own knowledge and legal advices

Q/?\c;mo&j
Lucknows Applicant/Petitibner.

Dated: 29.848 0
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//’ A - CENIRAL AUKINIOIRALIVE 1FIECNAL, &KLIAS LAY
. - o . CIRCUIT BERCH
: L LUCKNOR

=
=&

'0,A290 of 1989(L)
pS.C. Agrawal: . ..Appiicant.

versus

—

‘Union of India & othors ;.RQSpohdents.

- Han"ble Mr, Justico K. Nath, V.C.
Hon'blo Mr. K. Obayya, Adm. Member.,

(1'30!!. MI‘. Ko obayya. A.M.).

This applica{ion under section 19 of the
AdministrativeTribunals Act, l§85, has been filed by the
applicant for quashing the ordar'datod 31.12,1987 wﬁereby
his incroment was withheld foi a period of tﬁo years . |

without cumulative effoct and the order dated 11.1.1989

contained inAnnexure A=S rejecting his appeal.

/)!»_j:" - 2. The applicant who is ompleyed in the Northern Railway,
o -~ Lucknow as Chief Controllox; was ‘servod with a charge memo
. J:\A— lg\'v
‘ S . dated 23, 7.1987 (Annexure A-l) ggzgggiﬁéa; of a Binor
- . . il -

_ o penalty, The applicant subaitted his represontation dated
13,8.1987 (Annexure A-3).The :opresentation was censidered
% and the disciplinary outhority, vido erdar dated 3l.12.87 |
~ ;;1mposed the penalty of withholding increment for a pertd

iv —— e —

), . N ; - E )
aﬁ_ggg~zgara. The applicant preferrod an appeal which was

-

rejected on the ground that thst was not preforred within
time, .
tim

3. The case of the applicant 1s that he has requested
for holding of onquiry in this caso/but no enquiry was held,

consequently he was d?pted_ef opportunitv to défens " ° case.



The chargesheet was fer wreng calculation of procrecsive

. L ’
A4 punctuality of Mail and Express Treins. The appliccntlgéfi)

mentioned in the statement thﬁt the punctuglity woerke

out to 93.9%. Retty Fhe contention of the applicant is
1 that the changed system was not cmveyed to him 2nd he

' was not aware of tho new method of calculation. He also

* contends that the charge-sheet vas- not accempanied by

-izputation of misconduct or misbehaviour—end tha punishment

hwas imposed witheut considering hlS rOply. The notice for

S
imposition of penalty was not served onhim in accordanco

~with the rules. He allcges that the punishment is contrary
Y to to the Railway Servants(Disciplinc & Appeal ) Rules, 1968 .

and in violation of prfnciples of natursl Justice, He also

further contends that tho punishment imposed will run beyond

the date of Superannuation i.e. 31. 10 90 aad that this

affocts the pensionary bOneﬁits and in such cases enquiry is
f\“‘—————————

necessary, He had alse becen awarded punishment earlier
Db

of withholding increments for 13 years. which will expire

e

T———
en 5—:3755’;nd_the prosent’ punishment will expire on 29, 6.91.

_/4_.—\___
I

4. The respondents filed a cOunter, in which they have
stated that charge -ms for imposition of ainor penalty and
according to ruler 9(11) of‘D&A Rules, 1968 imputaticn of

misconduct or miSbehav10ur on which action is preposed te

be taken hos to be indiCcted and that was done in this
case, The disciplinary authority c0nsidered the reply and

i dispensed with the enquiry.Under the rules it is loft

— FRe— —

to the discretion of the disciplinary authority to hold
or not to hold the enquiry taking: i te consideratien the
represantation of the chaerged . foicer. It dfsatisficatien




-

" of the disciplinary outharity in such mstters that is

oL : _ b

rolovant .According te them,the proctdure follewed wes

_ in accordanco with the rules and nb notice is required to

be served for imposition of penalty for miner charges. It

 ig further stated that the opplicant did not raise the ..

ground of notice of punishment order not served on him

/fin his appeal, The appeal did not challenge the.order

but they denicd that the roprosentation of the abplicant

- for holding enquiry (Annexure ~2) was roceived. It is
further stated that the opplicant could never have. proferred
an appeal without obtaining the cepy of the arder to scek
condonation ef delay. It is also stated tbat en ths datoe of

awarding ,m_gggighment there was no other punishment

A/continuing against the applzcant. The present punisbment

Nedodwd G
will not br affoct thg~g£ggggipns of pension, to necessitste

an_enquiry, In the re joinder, the applicant reitorated that '
his request for holdingof. enquiry was not acceded to and
the reason was also not communicated and the notice ef the
punishment order is required tobe served under Rulos20 and 12
of the Discipline and Appeal Rules in form 4 prescribed
under the rules but‘!( that was not done, bﬁe knowledge of

. ionsitionidf penalty is not Eateriﬁl The disciplinary
authority, aftor consideration of the representation made
by the governmnt servant gshould record reasons for ézzgzjzgg
of that onquiry. H»> also roiterated that the punishment |

will extend beyond the period of his service and the gﬁifiﬁf

 msat will be of foctad,
i

©J 95, We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and

/perused the record

6. The charg ¢ acainst the opplicant for itposition of




®Shri S.C.Agrgwal on duty as Dy, Chief Centrollier on
on 14.7.1987, wrongly calculatced the progresgiwe
punctualit of Mail and Express trains ond ghowsd it
. 88 93.9% wheroas it should have been 92.3%, This is
extreme indifferenco toosrds werk arml gross dereliction
~of duty. Working in guch responsible ecapacity, Shri-
Agrzwa sh0uld have calculated the ficures th precise
oxactitutde before showingit, jn- the relevant bock. -
But he failed to exercise check and svcrutiny
with the result that the figures wero wreng,

Shri Agrawal is theroforo, held reSpcnsihl

for uttor apathy in violation of para )(ii) & (iii)
of Hailway Sorvice Conduct Rules, of 1966

The representation of the applicaat to the above charoe o
is Annexure A=3. Uhile explaining that he was not aearo

of the changcd in the system efcolculating prOgressivo

—— e L . -

perccntage from 10 day to continuous aenth systea, the

——— -

/f - -« opplicant statedﬁphave done aothinguignorance but innoconco

——O -
\\of the charge, I beg to be parﬁoned fer mdﬁlzix%her had ang,

intention not to be oxagg_gg‘required.

1 w//ﬁ\ Admittedly, the chargo-sheet was issued for imposition
of minor penalty and the proceduro 1s laid down in ruie 11

.} of the Rajilray Servants Discipline & Appeal Rules, 1968.
/y/ N This rule prcvides for informming the fho charged officer
L agtien

~ in writing of the proposal to take/against him and of the
. imputation ef niscenduct of behaviour on which it is prOpesed

to be taken giving reasonable Opportunity of making ropresen=

’ ation. Bnquiry wOuld be necessary only when the disciplinary '

E%{ disciplinary authority can take further action on the basis‘
\ Of the record and oxplanation of the charged cFficor and

Bfter recording of the finding shall pass necessary order .

| //HOIding of enquiry is a mattor eof discrotion of disciplinary’

A v
duthority and not pre-requisite before passing an order.

4 minor penalty roads as fellows: ' D ‘g -

S

outhority is of the opinion that such an enquiry is necessary. ;»
'Ctherwise, where it is considired that enquiry is not necessary{

— \ o




.' 8. Sofar as thet prooddure» in rogard to minor penalty is \_

concerned, it is on rocord that the charco uemo was served

AR

on the applieant, is represent__ation o?cmsgderod art the

mpugnéd order of withholding of increment for o period of
two years uas passed. The roquest of the @plibant that he
“has gought for an cnquiry (Annexure =2) &s not on record.The
Yespondents also denied that they have receiv;;;ny such
representation, Further, it is noticed thatJ Tthe representation
ma de ‘agains'tthe ‘chargo, the applicant has not made any
)’fequest for holding on enquiry. The representation was .the
basis on which the punishmerit orders wei‘o passcd. It:is not
knova why th2 applicant has not scught for enquiry in this
very oxplanation and/igizesery issue vide his letter dated
(}W. Having rogard to tke provision of Rule 11, under
which the disciplinary case was dealtfl, it is ‘seen that the'
requirements of the rule was to Cc%mply()tkh’nvatmtsewsee Rno

irrogularity either in the conduct of the enquiry lead ngj to

A

impugned order of punishment.

/ 9. The applicant has also assailed that the notico of the

, ug;osztzon of punishment was not served on him. The respOndents' P

drnesT
contentoion is that the rules had\beea provide&’ for service

of notico 0_beforo 1mposing the jenalty of withhelding “of

increment, Accerding.to them, he has not takenup the plea ef

———

non-receipt of erder in his appoal and that issue cannot be

\\ raised and questiona now, The rules do not loy down 't hat
notice should be sorved indicating tho punishment pxdazx
. _;pIOpOSed to be awarded. Thwuires that the punishment

‘; ; t ‘mav Wcated by post. Thw“al ot the
% applicant to receive the punzshment order_should be recorded

* 'Y s e © .
Noo== | £
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’21 . B sorvioe upon the delimuent omployee and tha tane .mayba \\3
: "1

]
{

\

in cage of pumskment c¢rder is rece..,ved back witF

9, _ ~ pa3sted on the notice beﬁrd.‘rhis will ensure t‘&* capliance

(= 8

of Rule relating to g vico ei_punishrsent erder.The le&rnedw

cOunsel for the respondonts pointed ut that ¢ he pd!‘;iS"z’@'}t

——

/]order by sorved a5 _per rule. According to him,the appiicent

. o /l was_on sick leave and he has autherized his ser to receive

the orders. It is further urged that the applican't would
- come _

not have gkmxup with an appeai 4f he was not aware oi -

th_e_pu_n_i_s,l‘;mnt His appeal was rej ected on the ground zh

of delay.The applicant could have ¢laimed that since he

T " has_not received the arder,he should be provided with a

" ~ ¢opy of the arder to prefer an appeal, This pka was not -
taken up byhim in his appeal FMe record it is noticed
thWMntioned in Sﬁ% that he has coms

—

to know of the punishment order throubh highly reliablo sourcé

The fact that he proforred an appeal against the punishment
h A4l Pl idoiaddb ol bl e
)orger_\and that he was awage of the punishment is not in

————— A e e

dispute. It would also appear that prior to tho disciplinary

| L STeETERR T 7 _ |

| proceedings in question, there were one or two more disciplie
7 J ———— e ’\—,_'\ i

/b/ nary proceedings against the _applicant. On 11,9, 87 his

—_— T T
incremnt was withheld for C a period of two y..aro. This

punishment was hewever reduced te six aonths and the atter

trative Tribunal/O.A No, 320/89. The Tribunal e,;uashed the

' e e \
punishment order There was yet another disciplinary casop

was further taken up by the applicant in the Central Adminisq '

’(, dmxnv‘&

{- “’“T\\;:\ for maj or punishmnt for ‘whith the e punishment of reduction
: in lemmr 3 peried of five years was igposed.

“ % j' e appeal this pumshment was reduced to reduction of one
¥ I N/“k__

3 grade and the punishment was to be Operative for ‘one year’“)\/
— .Yy

= ——— e

This punishment was imposed after & ; fer & mjor
—-———"—\’___\‘

penalty, In the present case before us, the punishment was

2 S



- 7::

awarded on 3 12 87 and the incremantswhich fell due on

1 .1, 88 and 1 1. 89 was withheld and the learned counsel

for the respondents stated that the punishment order has

‘/already been implemonted, From this, it is evident that

S —
PR

the contontion of the applicant that the punishment will
continue even beyond the period of his service i,e, 31.10,%0
Y \is not correct and the provisionof rule 11(2) is not
{ aprlicable in his case;

10. Takingthe facts and circumstances of the case into

A

consideration, we are of the view that no lrregularities o
establish.pither in the conduct of the enquiry or in award
of punishment. In any way, the Tribunal cannet go into

p the quantum of punishment., Ye see no merit in the applicatiuws

>
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